(Rev 6-93)	11-08-1999	SHEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		III NLY	TNRT-1
Tab settings → → ▼		(II) (188)	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	101194174	<u></u>	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EATON CORPORATION	10-13-99	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
EATON CONFORMATION		Name: Trans Technology Eng	ineered Components, LLC
	İ	Internal Address:	Produce agreement to the control of
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 1060 W. 130	
☐ General Partnership☒ Corporation-State OHIO			State: OH ZIP: 44212
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached?! Yes 💆 No		
		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance		Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment☐ Security Agreement		Corporation-State <u>DELAY</u> Other	VAKE LLU
☐ Other	_ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United	States, a domestic representative
Execution Date:		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docum	⊔ Yes No
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ed? 🗆 Yes 🗀 No
4. Application number(s) or registrat	tion numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)
		517,759	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🔟 No	
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	1 1
, ,	om correspondence mailed:	Total number of applications a registrations involved:	
concerning document should be r	om correspondence mailed:	Total number of applications a registrations involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
concerning document should be r	om correspondence mailed:	Total number of applications a registrations involved:	
concerning document should be r	om correspondence mailed:	Total number of applications a registrations involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
concerning document should be r	nom correspondence mailed: EG. NO. 26,199	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):Inclosed	\$ \$40.00
concerning document should be represented by the Name: VYTAS R. MATAS REINTERNAL Address:	nom correspondence mailed: EG. NO. 26,199	 6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
concerning document should be represented by the Name: VYTAS R. MATAS REINTERNAL Address: Street Address: 2412 CEDARY	nom correspondence mailed: EG. NO. 26,199	 6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
City: PEPPER PIKE	nom correspondence mailed: EG. NO. 26,199 VOOD RD. State: OH ZIP: 44124	 6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
concerning document should be represented by the Name: VYTAS R. MATAS REINTERNAL Address: Street Address: 2412 CEDARY	om correspondence mailed: EG. NO. 26,199 VOOD RD. State: OH ZIP: 44124	 6. Total number of applications a registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to be posit account number: 	\$ \$40.00
City: PEPPER PIKE City: PEPPER	om correspondence mailed: EG. NO. 26,199 VOOD RD. State: OH ZIP: 44124	 6. Total number of applications a registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to be posit account number: 	\$ \$40.00
City: PEPPER PIKE City: PEPPER PIKE 705/1999 NTHAI1 00000302 517759 FC:481 9. Statement and signature.	om correspondence mailed: EG. NO. 26,199 VOOD RD. State: OH ZIP: 44124 DO NOT U	 6. Total number of applications a registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to be posit account number: 	o deposit account
City: PEPPER PIKE /05/1999 NTHAI1 00000302 517759 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	om correspondence mailed: EG. NO. 26,199 VOOD RD. State: OH ZIP: 44124 DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	o deposit account

TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Eaton Corporation, an Ohio corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of trademarks (hereinafter "Trademarks") as set forth on the attached Schedule I;

WHEREAS, Assignor and TransTechnology Corporation ("TTC") have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 9, 1999 (the "Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell and assign the Trademarks to TTC and its subsidiaries; and

WHEREAS, TTC desires Assignor to assign and sell the Trademarks to TransTechnology Engineered Components, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee") and a subsidiary of TTC;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements made by TTC under the Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire and undivided right, title and interest associated therewith and in and to the Trademarks identified on the attached Schedule I, together with all the goodwill of its business symbolized thereby and all registrations and pending applications to register the same, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages, or profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past and future, relating to the Trademarks, including infringement of the Trademarks, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name and its successors assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 31st day of August, 1999.

		Eaton Corporation
		By: PJ McCloskey Title: Senior Vice President
		By. E.R. Franklin Title: Secretary
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss:	
tranklin	the persons	who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she/he signed
it as a free act on beh	alf of Eaton Corp	oration, with authority to do so.
		Janeis Johnston

Notary Public

NANCY J. JOHNSTON Notary Public, State of Ohio, Cuy. Cty. My Commission Expires Feb. 15, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0098

		Schedule 1		
<u>Owned</u> Trademarks	Country/Reg. No.	Owner	Date Reg.	Renewal Date
Speed Nut	USA (Reg. No. 517,759)	Eaton Corporation	11/22/49	11/20/99
Speed Nuts (With Design)	USA (Reg. No. 352,168)	Eaton Corporation	11/23/37	11/23/2007
€	USA (Reg. No. 927,128)	Eaton Corporation	01/18/72	01/18/2002
Tin n erman	USA (Reg. No. 918,766)	Eaton Corporation	08/24/71	08/24/2001
	Mexico (Reg. No. 128350)	Eaton Corporation	02/12/65	02/12/2005

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0099**

RECORDED: 10/13/1999